

WHERE VERSATILITY IS GOLD'

2021 SHOW FEES:

June & August Shows: (4 judges IBHA/2 AB)

IBHA Open - \$100 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Amateur - \$100 per horse per Weekend
IBHA AM Select - \$70 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Adult W/T - \$50 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Youth - \$80 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Youth 5-11 - \$80 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Miniature Horse - \$70 per horse /Weekend
All Breed - \$70 per horse Unlimited Classes
(doesn't include WWHSA Benefit class or All Breed Speed Classes)
Individual classes - \$10 per class (double judged)
Unlimited Class Fee - \$275 per horse per
weekend. Includes IBHA & All Breed Classes

July Show(5 judges IBHA/2 All Breed)

IBHA Open - \$120 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Amateur - \$120 per horse per Weekend
IBHA AM Select - \$90 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Adult W/T - \$70 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Youth - \$100 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Youth 5-11 - \$100 per horse per Weekend
IBHA Miniature Horse - \$90 per horse /Weekend
All Breed - \$75 per horse Unlimited Classes
(doesn't include WWHSA Benefit class or All Breed Speed Classes)
Individual classes - \$12 per class (5 weekend judges)
Unlimited Class Fee - \$300 per horse per
weekend. Includes IBHA & All Breed Classes

SPECIAL – PAY 1st PACKAGE FEE FULL PRICE, EVERY PACKAGE THEREAFTER IS HALF PRICE

Weekend Stall Fee - \$60.00

Weekend Tack Stall Fee - \$40.00

Day Stall Fee - \$35.00

Extra Night Stall Fee (Thurs or Sun) - \$15.00/day

Shavings - \$7.00 per bag.

(Must call and reserve or bring your own shavings)

Jump Out Fee - \$8.00 per day

Camping with Electric - \$25.00 per night

Camping without Electric - \$15.00 per night

Office Fee - \$4.00 per horse per day

Cattle Fee - \$20.00 per run

2021 UMBHA SHOW INFORMATION

Visit our website at www.uppermidwestbuckskin.com

Exhibitor Age as of January 1, 2021:

IBHA Performance Halter Horses must show proof of an IBHA Performance ROM.

IBHA Buckskin Bred horses must show an IBHA registration or pay for a rush registration at the show prior to exhibiting.

IBHA Memberships & Registrations are available on the Grounds. Rush fees will apply. For registration on grounds: Four pictures of horse (one of each side), a copy of other registration papers and a completely filled out registration form is required prior to inspection.

You WILL NOT need to clean your stalls!

We have hired an outside party to clean stalls for UMBHA

We reserve the right to minimize the number of tack stalls due to availability

Awards Information:

Weekend highpoints for all divisions

Ribbons available for 1st thru 6th place and are free choice in the office.

UMBHA offers year end highpoint awards in ALL classes, please be sure to nominate!

A horse cannot cross enter IBHA Ranch Horse & IBHA Pleasure classes in the same show, however, horses can cross enter IBHA Pleasure Classes and All Breed Ranch Horse classes. A horse can cross enter All Breed Ranch & Pleasure classes in the same show, but must follow IBHA rules for dress & equipment for the Ranch Horse Classes.

SPEED SHOW FEES \$5.00 PER CLASS OR \$25.00 PER DIVISION. OFFICE FEE - \$4.00

Cattle Classes:

All cattle classes must have a minimum amount of 2 entries or they will not be held. Cutting Classes must have a minimum of 4 EXPERIENCED turnback riders and horses at show time. Cutting classes will be automatically cancelled if the minimum amount of EXPERIENCED turnback riders and horses are not available. Cattle must be reserved with Todd Waldera the Monday prior to each show. (715) 622-2661.

Health Requirements – all Horses:

Current Original Coggins, with a copy to file in the show office WI requires Interstate Health Certificates for all out of state horses except from MN